Old Scotch Football Club
CRACKERS CHRONICILES - LEADING MEN’S GOALKICKERS

Welcome back to this week’s edition of “Crackers Chronicles”.
Each week in this column we will trace some of the history of the Old Scotch Football Club by recounting the contributions made
by some of our club members.

This week we focus on our leading men’s goalkickers of the Old Scotch Football Club ...

O. S. F. C. LEADING MEN’S GOALKICKERS
SENIORS RESERVES THIRDS
1921 | E. MACKAY 23
1922
1923 | F. R. PHILLIPS 48
1924 | R. C. HEATLEY 40
1925 | D. A. SWAN 48
1926 | W. T. VICKERS * 65
1927 | D. A. SWAN 79
1928 | D. A. SWAN 62
1929 | L. O. CORDNER 65
1930 | L. O. CORDNER 35
1931 | W. E. PEARSON 95
1932 | W. E. PEARSON * 126
1933 | W. E. PEARSON 168
1934 | W. E. PEARSON * 220
1935 | W. E. PEARSON * 137
1936 | W. E. PEARSON * 126
1937 | W. E. PEARSON * 150
1938 | C. B. GEER 59
1939 | C.B. GEER 48
1940 | C.B. GEER
World War Il
1946 | M. K. FITCHETT 39
1947 | M. K. FITCHETT 21
1948 | C. B. GEER 50
1949 | M. G. RUSSEL 36
1950 | M. G. RUSSEL 49
1951 | M. G. RUSSEL 37
1952 | M. G. RUSSEL 34
1953 | M. G. RUSSEL 25
1954 | M. G. RUSSEL 17
1955 | S. P. HAWTHORNE 56
1956 | M. G. RUSSEL 42
1957 | M. G. RUSSEL 45
1958 | M. G. RUSSEL 42
1959 | M. G. RUSSEL 41 | M. H. MORRIS 26
1960 | B. A. GIBBS 24 | R. MACKINDER 50
1961 | J. C. EVANS 36 | D.J. BEATTIE 37 | R. W. SHERWEN 5
1962 | D. J. HUGHES 68 | W. 0. HUGHES 41 | D. A. BILTOFT 7
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D. A. CRAWFORD
D. J. HUGHES *
P. T. CLARKE

G. G. McLEAN
G. G. McLEAN *
D. J. HUGHES
D. J. HUGHES
D. J. HUGHES

J. R. MORGAN
J. R. MORGAN
;J; P—(re\”REBSON &J.R.
J.AR. McDONALD
J. R. McDONALD
T. W. COX

T. W. COX

R. T. MASON
T.W. COX

T.W. COX

P. M. MEADOWS
P. M. MEADOWS
P. M. MEADOWS *
P. M. SHERWEN
R. T. MASON

P. M. SHERWEN
P. M. SHERWEN
D. C. G. McCALL
R. R.AUJARD

D. C. G. McCALL
A.N. MILLAR *
A.N. MILLAR

J. D. HOSKING
A.N. MILLAR

M. C. SIMPSON

S. J. DUTHIE

R. R.AUJARD

A.H.BOYD

L. M. HAWKINS & O. T. CRANE
L. M. HAWKINS *

L. M. HAWKINS

J.A. Z.ROSS

30
75
43

36
50
38
41
40
25
50
25
46
40
51
54
54
38
47
33
68
73
33
46
65
31
44
30
44
64
52
25
50
70

56
48
51
36
86
54
28

R.J. COTTERELL
R.J. COTTERELL
R.J. COTTERELL

R. J. SNEDDON

J. M. FREEMANTLE

R. J. SNEDDON

B. R. McTAGGART *

B. R. McTAGGART

J. K. PILKINGTON

R. J. EVANS

J. F. AINGER

P. T. CLARKE

P. T. CLARKE

R. 1. DRUMMOND

P. T. CLARKE

J. R. MARTIN

J.N. PRICE

J.N. PRICE

A. R. McLEAN

T.W. COX & J. N. PRICE
B. S. ARNOLD

R. O. DAVIS

R. O. DAVIS

R. C.LLOYD

W. KARVELA

T.D. ELLIS & R. C. LLOYD
A.R. PRICE

N. M. T. HOOPER
A.K.ASTON *

D.E. FOX*

D. E. FOX

M. M. HAWKINS *
M. M. HAWKINS

r

McDONNELL *

-

. McDONNELL *
O.T. CRANE

M. G. LIPSHUT
E. J. OLIVER

R. R.AUJARD
N

. T. M. HOOPER

27
36
40

17
15
13
42
30
15
59
32
20
13
37
25
17
22
36
18
19
33
18
34
25
32
1
26
23
62
73
33
69
34

76
71
41
16
34
21
15

D.A. BILTOFT

J. M. FREEMANTLE
& R. HIDDLESTONE

J. M. FREEMANTLE
P. R. JACKSON

G. C. GARRETT

C. J. FINCH

G. C. GARRETT

C. J. FINCH

G. C. GARRETT

G. C. GARRETT

R. J. KENNA
J. F.AINGER

G. J. BARR

M. WISEMAN

P. K. WALTON
A.J. McLELLAN
R. S. MERIGAN
R. S. MERIGAN
R. S. MERIGAN
R. S. MERIGAN
J. 0. SEVIOR
J. 0. SEVIOR

D. C. FENTON &A. R.

[alatlatal

F. J. W. KIEL

S. S. HAWKINS
A.R.PRICE *

D. J. STEELE

S. S. HAWKINS

S. S. HAWKINS *

S. J. ILLINGWORTH

S. J. ILLINGWORTH *
S. L. PRYDE *

S. J. ILLINGWORTH
S. J. ILLINGWORTH

J. F. BEAUREPAIRE?

N. A. SIMON

10

15
35
28
25
37
41

14

12
12

48

24
14
13
13

46
12
58
72
61

44
35
39
34
29

60
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L. M. HAWKINS

J. B. GERSTMAN *
J. B. GERSTMAN *
J. B. GERSTMAN

B. F. W. DOHERTY & J. B.
GERSTMAN

B. F. W. DOHERTY

L. E. THOMPSON

M. R. PASSADOR

M. R. VAN DEN BROEK
L. M. HILL

M. R. PASSADOR

M. R. PASSADOR

J. B. DAGGIAN

J. B. DAGGIAN & T. J.
MACMILLAN

J. X. CLARKE
H. F. LARWILL
T. J. DOWNIE
Season cancelled
M. F. MARTIN
T. S. SELLERS

* Denotes VAFA Section Leading Goalkicker

55
64
83
54
43

55
25
22
22
34
49
44
33
28

38
20

37

10
27

A.N. MILLAR

E. H. REID

J. F. BEAUREPAIRE

J. F. BEAUREPAIRE

S. W.T. GRAHAM & N. A.

SIMON

S. A. CATIONS

S. M. P. DICK

L. J. McDONOUGH
M. W. CHITHAM

N R ALLEN & 0.
A. W. HUMMERSTON
N. O. WALMSLEY

W. D. STRANGE

E.H. FUREY & J. W.
NIKOLOVSKI

E. H. FUREY

E. H. FUREY

A. R. PADBURY
Season cancelled

W. R. STEWART

J. J. EDWARDS

(Totals includes goals kicked in finals)

27
28
23
36
20

15
29
21
29
23
43
21
34
24

45
18

50

20
22

N. A. SIMON *
N. A. SIMON
N. A. SIMON
N.A. SIMON

S.A. T. BRADLEY

P. W. JACOBS

M. R. VAN DEN BROEK
N. J. JAMIESON

E. H. FUREY

N. O. WALMSLEY

C. S. GOLDBY

L. PARISI

A. W. GREENAWAY

N. O. WALMSLEY

J.C. OTTER

J. N. STAVRIS
Season cancelled

J.C.OTTER

W. R. STEWART

70
45
30

27

12
14
40
25
37
34

18

35
32
36

27

25

Next week we look at the club’s leading under-age goalkickers.

| welcome any feedback to geoff.mccracken@bigpond.com
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